Home ▶ News & announcements ▶ News ▶ Enforcement news

SFC Prosecutes Universal Technologies Holdings Limited for Failing to Update its Index to the Register of Interests in Shares and its Index to the Register of Directors' and Chief Executives' Interests in Shares

4 May 2006

The SFC has successfully prosecuted Universal Technologies Holdings Limited for failing to update its index to the register of interests in shares and its index to the register of directors' and chief executives' interests in shares within the prescribed period, in contravention of sections 336(8), 336(14), 352(9) and 352(16) of the Securities and Futures Ordinance.

Universal Technologies today pleaded guilty to three summonses before Mr Josiah Lam Wai Kuen, a Magistrate at Eastern Magistracy. Universal Technologies was fined \$1,800 and ordered to pay investigation costs of \$12,258 to the SFC.

Ends

Page last updated: 1 Aug 2012